
N$2.52 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
WINDHOEK - 18 February 1997 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

No. 1501 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which 
are set out on the attached annexure. 



2 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

AMOUNT PAYABLE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 No. 1501 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/15 - 36/96. 

OPUWA: EXTENSION OF POWER LINES AND 
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TO 78 EXISTING HOUSES. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

N$100-00. 

F1/10/1 - 125/96. 

REGIONAL REGISTRATION OFFICE FOR DEPT. OF 
CIVIC AFFAIRS AT OPUWO FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
HOME AFFAIRS. 

11 MARCH 1997. 

ABOVEMENTIONED TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 125/96 IS AVAILABLE AT THE 
OFFICE OF : DEPARTMENT OF WORKS. 
ROOM 7.01 
(SEVENTH FLOOR) 7 
MINISTERIAL HEADQUARTERS 
SNYMAN CIRCLE 

AMOUNT PAYABLE: N$60-00. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 



No. 1501 Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO. : ( 061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

3 



4 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPITION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/7 - 37/96. 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE 30 SEATER 
MIDIBUS. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 04 MARCH 1997. 

F1/7 - 38/96. 

No. 1501 

PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE. 

04 MARCH 1997. 

F1/9 - 60/96. 

THE PURCHASE OF COMPUTER HARDWARE FOR GENERAL 
SERVICES. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

F1/9 - 61/96. 

THE PURCHASING OF 30 ELECTRICAL TYPEWRITERS 
FOR GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS; IIPUNDI SECONDARY 
SCHOOL. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 



No. 1501 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

Fl/9 - 62/96. 

THE LEASING OF A PHOTOCOPIER AT THE MUKWE 
DISTRICT OFFICE. 

ll:HOO ON TUESDAY 04 MARCH 1997. 

F1/9 - 63/96. 

THE PURCHASING OF 3 COMPUTERS AND ONE LASERJET 
PRINTER FOR ONDANGWA EAST. 

11:00 on TUESDAY: 04 MARCH 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

5 



~~-----~~-~------ -------------------.-o~~~ 

6 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 No. 1501 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/9 - 64/96. 

THE LEASING OF ONE PHOTOCOPIER AND ONE COPY 
DUPLICATOR/PRINTER. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 04 MARCH 1997. 

F1/9 - 65/96. 

THE PURCHASING OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND AUDIO 
VISUAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE DIRECTORATE : ADULT 
BASIC EDUCATION. 

04 MARCH 1997. 

F1/10/2- 55/96. 

THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF 
COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE OF CIVIL AVIATION. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FlOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061) 



No. 1501 Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

OR DEPOSITED IN 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GR.00ND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

7 



8 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 No. 1501 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/10/1 - 126/96. 

EXTENSION TO KITCHEN AT DIVUNDU SCHOOL HOSTEL, 
CAPRIVI. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

F1/10/1 - 127/96. 

UPGRADING OF EXISTING KITCHEN AT CAPRIVI 
SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, KATIMA MULILO. 

25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

F1/10/1 - 128/96. 

EXTENSION TO KITCHEN AT SANJO SCHOOL HOSTEL, 
CAPRIVI. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: MINISTRY OF WORKS, 
TRANSPORT AND 
COMMUNICATION. 
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
MINISTERIAL 
HEADQUARTERS 
SNYMAN CIRCLE 
ROOM 7.01 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

SEVENTH FLOOR 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 



No. 1501 Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

FAX NO . : ( 0 61 ) 
236454 

• 

9 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$40-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 



10 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTI.ON 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPITION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 No. 1501 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/11. - 32/96. 

THE LEASE OF ONE OR MORE HELICOPTER/S FOR 
GAME CAPTURE AND GAME CENSUS FOR THE PERIOD 
1 APRIL 1997 TO 30 MARCH 1998. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 04 MARCH 1997. 

F1/11 - 33/96. 

PURCHASE OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTW~~ FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE SPECIALIST SUPPORT SERVICES. 

25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

F1/17 - 33/96. 

PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 04 MARCH 1997. 

F1/17 - 34/96. 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICIAL 
ENVELOPES. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

F1/18/1 - 61/96. 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND 
SOFTWARE. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 



No. 1501 Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

TENDER NO F1/1B/2 - 52/96. 

DESCRIPTION BLASTING WORK FOR THE OTJIWARONGO-OMARASSA 
PIPELINE PHASES 3 AND 4. 

CLOSING DATE: 11:00 on TUESDAY 04 MARCH 1997. 

AMOUNT PAYABLE: N$40-00. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

11 



12 Government Gazette 18 February 1997 No. 1501 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/18/2 - 74/96. 

DESCRIPTION : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF THREE 250 NB BUTTERFLY 
VALVES AND TWO ELECTRICAL ACTUATORS. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 25 FEBRUARY 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR I FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO. : ( 061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 



No. 1501 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPITION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/2 - 18/96. 

THE SUPPLY OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE: 
OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 04 MARCH 1997. 

F1/6 - 12/96. 

PURCHASING OF OFFICE FURNITURE. 

04 MARCH 1997. 

F1/10/2 - 56/96. 

PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

F1/10/2 - 57/96. 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO (2) PLOUGHS (OFF
SET DISC HARROWS). 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 11 MARCH 1997. 

13 



14 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

F1/10/2 - 58/96. 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VERTICAL TINE 
ROTATING HARROWS. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 11 MARCH 1997. 

F1/10/2 - 59/96. 

No. 1501 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE TON VIBRATING 
ROLLERS. 

11:00 on TUESDAY: 11 MARCH 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO. : ( 0 61 ) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FlOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 



No. 1501 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPITION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/10/2 - 60/96. 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO {2) PULL TYPE 
GRADERS {MINIMUM 1800 KG). 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 11 MARCH 1997. 

F1/10/2 - 61/96. 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF THREE (3) FOUR WHEEL 
DRIVE TRACTORS (MINIMUM 50 KW). 

11 MARCH 1997. 

F1/10/2 - 62/96. 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TRACTOR TRAILERS.ND 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 11 MARCH 1997. 

F1/12 - 12/96. 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF 15 SMALL 
SIZE SAFES AND FOUR (4) MEDIUM SIZE SAFES AT 
VARIOUS MAGISTRATE'S OFFICES. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 11 MARCH 1997. 

15 



16 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 No. 1501 

Fl/12 - 13/96. 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF TWELVE 
(12) PHOTOCOPIERS FOR MAGISTRATE'S OFFICES. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 11 MARCH 1997. 

F1/12 - 14/96. 

PURCHASE OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY - GENERAL. 

11:00 on TUESDAY: 11 MARCH 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO. : { 0 61 ) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 



No. 1501 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

NDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPITION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/13 - 22/96. 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A TRAIL LENS SET AND 
A SPLIT LAMP MICROSCOPE TO THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 04 MARCH 1997. 

F1/14 - 9/96. 

PURCHASE OF ELECTRONIC SCALES FOR THE 
METROLOGY DIVISION OF THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND 
INDUSTRY. 

25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

F1/15 - 42/96. 

INSTALLATION OF WATER RESERVOIR AT RUACANA AND 
OSHIFO SETTLEMENT AREAS IN KUNENE REGION. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

F1/18/2 - 84/96. 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE COMPLETE VIDEO 
BOREHOLE CAMERA SYSTEM TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 
WATER AFFAIRS. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 04 MARCH 1997. 

17 



18 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

F1/19 - 27/96. 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO NOTEBOOK 
COMPUTERS AND SOFTWARE. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 11 MARCH 1997. 

F1/19 - 28/96. 

No. 1501 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AN OUTBOARD ENGINE 
FOR THE VESSEL CUITO. 

11:00 on TUESDAY: 04 MARCH 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROOND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 



No. 1501 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/19 - 29/96. 

THE PRINTING OF ONE REPORT FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 04 MARCH 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO . : ( 0 61 ) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

19 



20 Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

NOTICE! NOTICE! NOTICE! 

TO:ALLTENDERERS 

RE: ISSUING OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 

It is been decided that no tender documents will in future be posted, faced or 
issued to tenderers prior receiving the required none- refundable levy. 

This is due to the fact that some tenderers request documents but do not pay for it 
if they decide not to tender. 

This led to a considerable loss to the Government seeing that the required none 
refundable levy which is intended to cover the administrative costs, is not paid. 

You are thus informed to rather collect tender documents at the Tender Board's 
offices (8h00 - 13h00). The official receipts from the Cashier' Office will be 
required before documents are handed over. 

Tenderers from abroad is advised to make their own arrangements with courier 
services in collecting and paying for tender documents. 

This measure is necessary since it is unfair to certain tenderers who pay for their 
tenders prior to collecting it. 

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD. 

No. 1501 



No. 1501 Government Gazette 18 February 1997 

NOTICE! NOTICE! NOTICE! 

TO: ALL PRINTING COMPANIES 

RE: ISSUING OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 

It has been decided that no tender documents on the printing of forms will in 
future be put in the tender boxes provided for, at the offices of the Tender Board. 

All printing tender documents will be available from the Tender Board's offices 
and notices will be put up when the tenders are available. 

Tenderers are therefor asked to check the notice boards as regular as the boxes 
were checked. 

Urgent printing tenders will be advertised as usual. 

It was established that some printing companies collect but do not pay for the 
documents if they decide not to tender. 

This led to a considerable loss to the Government seeing that the required, none 
refundable levy which is intended to cover the administrative costs, is not paid. 

In conclusion be also informed that samples will be made available when pos
sible other wise tenderers should contact the responsible Ministry/Office. 

This measure is effective immediately and is necessary since it is unfair to other 
tenderers who pay for the documents prior to collecting them. 

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD 

21 




